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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 12 Men, 400m Freestyle Senioren Open
12-12-2015 - 8:45 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2015

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC

Senioren Open

1. Miguel Duran Royal Spanish SF 3:51.62 +0,70 A 857
50m: 27.01 27.01 150m: 1:26.00 29.50 250m: 2:25.34 29.42 350m: 3:23.88 28.58

100m: 56.50 29.49 200m: 1:55.92 29.92 300m: 2:55.30 29.96 400m: 3:51.62 27.74

2. Ferry Weertman NTC-De Otters het Gooi 199201461 3:52.14 +0,76 A 851
50m: 26.99 26.99 150m: 1:25.32 29.47 250m: 2:24.23 29.52 350m: 3:24.07 29.87

100m: 55.85 28.86 200m: 1:54.71 29.39 300m: 2:54.20 29.97 400m: 3:52.14 28.07

3. Maarten Brzoskowski NTC-PSV 199500769 3:52.31 +0,69 A 850
50m: 26.71 26.71 150m: 1:25.31 29.65 250m: 2:24.50 29.70 350m: 3:23.67 29.63

100m: 55.66 28.95 200m: 1:54.80 29.49 300m: 2:54.04 29.54 400m: 3:52.31 28.64

4. Nicholas Grainger City of Sheffield SS 79254 3:52.32 +0,73 A 850
50m: 26.46 26.46 150m: 1:25.43 29.87 250m: 2:24.46 29.18 350m: 3:24.29 29.61

100m: 55.56 29.10 200m: 1:55.28 29.85 300m: 2:54.68 30.22 400m: 3:52.32 28.03

5. Clemens Rapp SV Nikar Heidelberg 3:52.37 +0,82 A 849
50m: 26.77 26.77 150m: 1:25.63 29.74 250m: 2:25.24 29.65 350m: 3:24.14 29.11

100m: 55.89 29.12 200m: 1:55.59 29.96 300m: 2:55.03 29.79 400m: 3:52.37 28.23

6. Marc Sanchez Royal Spanish SF 3:52.83 +0,65 A 844
50m: 26.87 26.87 150m: 1:25.76 29.80 250m: 2:25.11 29.56 350m: 3:24.42 29.65

100m: 55.96 29.09 200m: 1:55.55 29.79 300m: 2:54.77 29.66 400m: 3:52.83 28.41

7. Guillermo Sanchez Gutierrez Real Canoe NC 3:54.10 +0,72 A 830
50m: 27.69 27.69 150m: 1:27.11 29.75 250m: 2:26.88 29.69 350m: 3:26.10 29.85

100m: 57.36 29.67 200m: 1:57.19 30.08 300m: 2:56.25 29.37 400m: 3:54.10 28.00

8. Jacob Heidtmann ST Stadtwerke Elmshorn 152217 3:54.26 +0,77 A 829
50m: 27.52 27.52 150m: 1:26.70 29.69 250m: 2:25.87 29.25 350m: 3:25.54 29.74

100m: 57.01 29.49 200m: 1:56.62 29.92 300m: 2:55.80 29.93 400m: 3:54.26 28.72

9. Adam Paulsson Simklubben Elfsborg AB4395 3:54.81 +0,71 R 823
50m: 27.55 27.55 150m: 1:27.26 29.83 250m: 2:27.17 29.90 350m: 3:26.14 29.34

100m: 57.43 29.88 200m: 1:57.27 30.01 300m: 2:56.80 29.63 400m: 3:54.81 28.67

10. Ido Haber Israel SA 3:54.85 +0,64 R 822
50m: 27.48 27.48 150m: 1:26.79 29.79 250m: 2:26.50 29.70 350m: 3:25.69 29.46

100m: 57.00 29.52 200m: 1:56.80 30.01 300m: 2:56.23 29.73 400m: 3:54.85 29.16

11. Max Litchfield City of Sheffield SS 263339 3:54.97 +0,68 821
50m: 26.88 26.88 150m: 1:25.98 29.70 250m: 2:25.66 29.43 350m: 3:25.71 29.85

100m: 56.28 29.40 200m: 1:56.23 30.25 300m: 2:55.86 30.20 400m: 3:54.97 29.26

12. Eetu Piiroinen Helsingfors SK 3:55.91 +0,74 811
50m: 27.64 27.64 150m: 1:26.50 29.59 250m: 2:26.19 29.80 350m: 3:26.22 30.06

100m: 56.91 29.27 200m: 1:56.39 29.89 300m: 2:56.16 29.97 400m: 3:55.91 29.69

13. Robin Backhaus SG Neukoelln Berlin 054943 3:56.11 +0,65 809
50m: 26.75 26.75 150m: 1:26.79 30.21 250m: 2:27.77 30.38 350m: 3:27.58 28.94

100m: 56.58 29.83 200m: 1:57.39 30.60 300m: 2:58.64 30.87 400m: 3:56.11 28.53

14. Gil Kiesler Israel SA 3:56.69 +0,61 803
50m: 27.34 27.34 150m: 1:26.95 30.18 250m: 2:27.34 30.04 350m: 3:28.02 30.43

100m: 56.77 29.43 200m: 1:57.30 30.35 300m: 2:57.59 30.25 400m: 3:56.69 28.67

15. Nils Liess Switzerland 3:56.86 +0,70 802
50m: 26.93 26.93 150m: 1:26.25 29.80 250m: 2:26.10 29.83 350m: 3:26.99 30.65

100m: 56.45 29.52 200m: 1:56.27 30.02 300m: 2:56.34 30.24 400m: 3:56.86 29.87

16. Victor Martin Royal Spanish SF 3:57.12 +0,68 799
50m: 27.50 27.50 150m: 1:27.55 30.39 250m: 2:28.15 30.10 350m: 3:27.59 29.34

100m: 57.16 29.66 200m: 1:58.05 30.50 300m: 2:58.25 30.10 400m: 3:57.12 29.53

17. Victor Johansson Jönköpings SS 3:57.37 +0,66 796
50m: 27.49 27.49 150m: 1:27.59 30.30 250m: 2:28.22 30.12 350m: 3:27.97 29.54

100m: 57.29 29.80 200m: 1:58.10 30.51 300m: 2:58.43 30.21 400m: 3:57.37 29.40

18. Caleb Hughes Loughborough University 178167 3:57.67 +0,68 793
50m: 27.54 27.54 150m: 1:27.24 29.99 250m: 2:27.74 29.92 350m: 3:28.02 30.08

100m: 57.25 29.71 200m: 1:57.82 30.58 300m: 2:57.94 30.20 400m: 3:57.67 29.65

19. Jarryd Baxter South Africa 3:58.08 +0,68 789
50m: 27.45 27.45 150m: 1:27.41 30.07 250m: 2:27.64 29.88 350m: 3:28.22 30.44

100m: 57.34 29.89 200m: 1:57.76 30.35 300m: 2:57.78 30.14 400m: 3:58.08 29.86
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Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 12, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC

20. Thomas Sunter City of Sheffield SS 25388 3:58.51 +0,70 785
50m: 27.37 27.37 150m: 1:27.60 30.32 250m: 2:27.92 29.98 350m: 3:28.60 30.09

100m: 57.28 29.91 200m: 1:57.94 30.34 300m: 2:58.51 30.59 400m: 3:58.51 29.91

21. Jack Burnell Loughborough University 56870 3:59.96 +0,65 771
50m: 26.57 26.57 150m: 1:26.27 29.91 250m: 2:27.82 30.68 350m: 3:29.99 30.75

100m: 56.36 29.79 200m: 1:57.14 30.87 300m: 2:59.24 31.42 400m: 3:59.96 29.97

22. Daniel Fogg Loughborough University 6415 4:00.18 +0,73 769
50m: 27.85 27.85 150m: 1:28.21 30.24 250m: 2:29.05 30.27 350m: 3:29.81 30.53

100m: 57.97 30.12 200m: 1:58.78 30.57 300m: 2:59.28 30.23 400m: 4:00.18 30.37

23. Christoph Fildebrandt SSG Saar Max Ritter 107847 4:01.41 +0,57 757
50m: 28.05 28.05 150m: 1:29.59 30.80 250m: 2:31.11 30.72 350m: 3:32.07 30.33

100m: 58.79 30.74 200m: 2:00.39 30.80 300m: 3:01.74 30.63 400m: 4:01.41 29.34

24. Andrew Meegan Ireland 10001958 4:02.07 +0,68 751
50m: 27.61 27.61 150m: 1:28.71 30.84 250m: 2:30.75 30.86 350m: 3:32.64 30.70

100m: 57.87 30.26 200m: 1:59.89 31.18 300m: 3:01.94 31.19 400m: 4:02.07 29.43

25. Frank Roovers RTC- PSV 199800219 4:02.48 +0,71 747
50m: 27.18 27.18 150m: 1:28.73 31.25 250m: 2:31.29 31.00 350m: 3:32.67 30.32

100m: 57.48 30.30 200m: 2:00.29 31.56 300m: 3:02.35 31.06 400m: 4:02.48 29.81

26. Pholien Ph. Systermans SC Thionville 1099786 4:02.88 +0,63 743
50m: 27.11 27.11 150m: 1:28.43 30.91 250m: 2:30.81 31.03 350m: 3:32.72 30.98

100m: 57.52 30.41 200m: 1:59.78 31.35 300m: 3:01.74 30.93 400m: 4:02.88 30.16

27. Marcel Schouten NTC-PSV 199300653 4:02.96 +0,79 743
50m: 28.36 28.36 150m: 1:30.12 31.08 250m: 2:32.12 30.78 350m: 3:33.09 30.10

100m: 59.04 30.68 200m: 2:01.34 31.22 300m: 3:02.99 30.87 400m: 4:02.96 29.87

28. Gustaf Dahlman Västerås SK 4:03.79 +0,76 735
50m: 28.93 28.93 150m: 1:30.77 30.95 250m: 2:32.73 31.19 350m: 3:34.52 30.88

100m: 59.82 30.89 200m: 2:01.54 30.77 300m: 3:03.64 30.91 400m: 4:03.79 29.27

29. Ruben van Leeuwen RTC- PSV 199704803 4:04.10 +0,69 732
50m: 27.52 27.52 150m: 1:29.82 31.54 250m: 2:32.46 31.17 350m: 3:34.17 30.58

100m: 58.28 30.76 200m: 2:01.29 31.47 300m: 3:03.59 31.13 400m: 4:04.10 29.93

30. Marc Hinawi Israel SA 4:07.87 +0,69 699
50m: 27.74 27.74 150m: 1:30.04 31.58 250m: 2:34.29 32.08 350m: 3:37.52 31.54

100m: 58.46 30.72 200m: 2:02.21 32.17 300m: 3:05.98 31.69 400m: 4:07.87 30.35

31. Filip Grimberg Jönköpings SS 4:12.76 +0,75 660
50m: 28.77 28.77 150m: 1:33.12 32.39 250m: 2:38.56 32.60 350m: 3:41.90 31.29

100m: 1:00.73 31.96 200m: 2:05.96 32.84 300m: 3:10.61 32.05 400m: 4:12.76 30.86

32. Pepijn Smits NTC-PSV 199600691 4:12.89 +0,81 659
50m: 27.83 27.83 150m: 1:31.09 31.86 250m: 2:36.54 32.72 350m: 3:41.73 32.37

100m: 59.23 31.40 200m: 2:03.82 32.73 300m: 3:09.36 32.82 400m: 4:12.89 31.16

33. Petre Bogdan Mihai CS Scolar Ploiesti 4:13.78 +0,77 652
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:32.97 32.38 250m: 2:37.67 32.32 350m: 3:42.42 32.20

100m: 1:00.59 31.86 200m: 2:05.35 32.38 300m: 3:10.22 32.55 400m: 4:13.78 31.36

34. Nils Lervik Asker SK 4:13.96 +0,77 650
50m: 28.57 28.57 150m: 1:32.01 31.98 250m: 2:36.48 32.01 350m: 3:42.09 32.74

100m: 1:00.03 31.46 200m: 2:04.47 32.46 300m: 3:09.35 32.87 400m: 4:13.96 31.87

35. Bas Takken NTC Para-ZV Hoorn 199901643 S10 4:19.34 +0,77 611 828
50m: 28.44 28.44 150m: 1:33.80 33.26 250m: 2:40.48 33.53 350m: 3:47.68 33.44

100m: 1:00.54 32.10 200m: 2:06.95 33.15 300m: 3:14.24 33.76 400m: 4:19.34 31.66

36. Erik Nijholt DZ&PC 199401349 4:20.42 +0,80 603
50m: 28.41 28.41 150m: 1:33.80 33.25 250m: 2:40.65 33.70 350m: 3:48.19 33.91

100m: 1:00.55 32.14 200m: 2:06.95 33.15 300m: 3:14.28 33.63 400m: 4:20.42 32.23

37. Ludvig Nyren NPC Sweden S10 4:23.94 +0,74 579 786
50m: 30.36 30.36 150m: 1:35.92 33.07 250m: 2:42.97 33.62 350m: 3:50.72 33.86

100m: 1:02.85 32.49 200m: 2:09.35 33.43 300m: 3:16.86 33.89 400m: 4:23.94 33.22

38. Emanuel Luis Goncalves CN do Funchal 10468 S10 4:38.55 +0,77 493 669
50m: 31.11 31.11 150m: 1:39.86 34.80 250m: 2:50.59 35.44 350m: 4:02.67 36.27

100m: 1:05.06 33.95 200m: 2:15.15 35.29 300m: 3:26.40 35.81 400m: 4:38.55 35.88

39. Hannes Schuermann NPC Germany 7296 S7 5:27.85 +0,74 302 617
50m: 36.87 36.87 150m: 1:59.47 42.03 250m: 3:23.65 42.17 350m: 4:47.09 41.23

100m: 1:17.44 40.57 200m: 2:41.48 42.01 300m: 4:05.86 42.21 400m: 5:27.85 40.76

WDR Brendan Hyland Ireland 10018857
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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 12, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim

Paralympics

1. Bas Takken NTC Para-ZV Hoorn 199901643 S10 4:19.34 +0,77 611 828
50m: 28.44 28.44 150m: 1:33.80 33.26 250m: 2:40.48 33.53 350m: 3:47.68 33.44

100m: 1:00.54 32.10 200m: 2:06.95 33.15 300m: 3:14.24 33.76 400m: 4:19.34 31.66

2. Ludvig Nyren NPC Sweden S10 4:23.94 +0,74 579 786
50m: 30.36 30.36 150m: 1:35.92 33.07 250m: 2:42.97 33.62 350m: 3:50.72 33.86

100m: 1:02.85 32.49 200m: 2:09.35 33.43 300m: 3:16.86 33.89 400m: 4:23.94 33.22

3. Emanuel Luis Goncalves CN do Funchal 10468 S10 4:38.55 +0,77 493 669
50m: 31.11 31.11 150m: 1:39.86 34.80 250m: 2:50.59 35.44 350m: 4:02.67 36.27

100m: 1:05.06 33.95 200m: 2:15.15 35.29 300m: 3:26.40 35.81 400m: 4:38.55 35.88

4. Hannes Schuermann NPC Germany 7296 S7 5:27.85 +0,74 302 617
50m: 36.87 36.87 150m: 1:59.47 42.03 250m: 3:23.65 42.17 350m: 4:47.09 41.23

100m: 1:17.44 40.57 200m: 2:41.48 42.01 300m: 4:05.86 42.21 400m: 5:27.85 40.76


